AD581-40

II PROGRAM AND BOARD OF THE FOLLOWING SA

IAPO5Rec'd PCT 22 JAN 2010

12/452792

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	4 07 00.0	16/	40 Was	shington, D.C. 20231
Form PTO-1595	1-27-2010			TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the househis Commissions of	03587474	(JEE)	al document or c	opy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
BRUNDISINI, Andrea	Name:	Claber S.p.A.		
MILAN, Franco	Street Address: Via Pontebbana, 22			
	Street Address:			
	City: Fiume Veneto (PN)			
	State/Country:	Italy	Postal Code:	33080
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addi	esses attached? Yes	No	j
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:			
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12142009		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first e	xecution date of ap	oplication is :	12142009
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Num		nber(s):		
Additional nun	nbers attached? ☐ Ye	es No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of tions and pater		1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- 7. Total		7. Total Fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		Enclosed		
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit		
		Account No.	06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P73395US0				
DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE	DE		
8. Statement and Signature:	aina information in to	up and same at a col	l anu attache i	anu in - t
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.			апу ацаспес с	copy is a true
John C. Holman 22,769	and phen 1	Ry 16 29.05/ to	January 22	, 2010
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	, ——		Date

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 023852 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

12/452393

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)

1

1. Andrea BRUNDISINI

2. Franco MILAN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee Name and Address

CLABER S.p.A. Via Pontebbana, 22 33080 FIUME VENETO (PN) - Italy

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"A system for the remote control of control units, even battery powered control units, for irrigation devices"

Title of Invention

which application was

Complete either (a) or (b)

(a) executed by the undersigned on the AATH day of DECEMBER

2009

(b) filed on the Serial No.

day of

2009,

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.

Location and date Signed at Milano, this A4TH

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

day of DECEMBER

2009.

Inventor(s) full signature(s)

1. Andrea BRUNDISINI

PATENT

REEL: 023852 FRAME: 0530